## 505088031 09/11/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5134789

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
MILAN RADOJICIC				09/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	AGATHOS HOLDINGS LLC				
Street Address:	16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY				
City:	LEWES				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19958				
	I				
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		the e mail addr	and first, if that is u	nouccostu	it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n	t <b>if that is unsu</b> 1082058233 nilan.radojicic@v	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N	r <b>if that is unsud</b> 082058233 nilan.radojicic@\ /ILAN RADOJIC	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net NC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	i <b>f that is unsu</b> 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	i <b>f that is unsu</b> 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net NC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	i <b>f that is unsu</b> 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT ALIFORNIA 95032		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	if that is unsue 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER .OS GATOS, CA	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT LIFORNIA 95032		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	if that is unsue 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER .OS GATOS, CA MILAN RA	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT LIFORNIA 95032 DOJICIC ojicic/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	if that is unsue 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER .OS GATOS, CA MILAN RA /Milan Rad 09/11/2018	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT LIFORNIA 95032 DOJICIC ojicic/	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER:	n <b>e sent to</b> provided; 4 n N 1	if that is unsue 082058233 nilan.radojicic@v /ILAN RADOJIC 13 TRESEDER .OS GATOS, CA MILAN RA /Milan Rad 09/11/2018	ccessful, it will be so verizon.net CIC COURT ALIFORNIA 95032 DOJICIC ojicic/	ent via US M	ail.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

**THIS AGREEMENT** is made this 11th day of September, 2018 by and between Milan Radojicic (the "Assignor"), having its primary place of business at 113 Treseder Court, Los Gatos, CA 95032, and Agathos Holdings LLC (the "Assignee") having its primary place of business at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, DE 19958 (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Licensor has invented a system and method for monitoring and delivering therapeutics to the spinal cord (the "Invention"), and has been granted United States Letters Patent for said invention, Patent No. US 9,770,180 (the "Patent"), granted on the patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Application Number 12/228,697 (the "Patent Application").

**WHEREAS**, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent to Assignee.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: \_\_\_

Print Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR Signature

Milan Radojicic

ASSIGNEE Signature

Milan Radojicic

Print Name